506361120 11/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6407875

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	•						
			Name			Exe	Execution Date	
ANDREW B. ROBINSON						07/14/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	ARCTI	ARCTURUS UAV LLC						
Street Address:	539 M	539 MARTIN AVENUE						
City:	ROHN	ROHNERT PARK						
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94928	94928						
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number:8		87336	733695					
	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	<i>the e</i> 20263 DCPT TONI 555 13 WASH	537-5910 c-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 575600 ToTrademarkMail@hoganlovells D. CANNADY OF HOGAN LOV 3TH STREET NW HINGTON, D.C. 20004 767498.000001 TONI D. CANNADY OF HOGA	s.co /EL	t via U om LS US	S Mail.		
SIGNATURE:			/Toni D. Cannady/					
DATE SIGNED:			11/18/2020					
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-pate source=assignment-pate			• · •					

SOLE TO CORPORATE

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Andrew B. Robinson 1740 Brandee Lane Santa Rosa, CA 95403

hereinafter termed "Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

UAV LAUNCH ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY AND LAUNCH SYSTEM and

[] has filed a non-provisional application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention on _______ as Application No. ______,

[X] is filing a non-provisional application herewith, and

[X] has executed an oath or declaration of inventorship for such non-provisional application on:

the <u>14th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2010;

(hereinafter termed "application"); and

WHEREAS, Arcturus UAV LLC, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 539 Martin Avenue, Rohnert Park, California 94928 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents (including patent, utility model and industrial design) on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise, including the right to claim priority from the application; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any applications, and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

{00219858.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 054408 FRAME: 0654

Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to 2. enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional application covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting application for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any application therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, the inventor's respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. Said inventor hereby authorizes any of the following attorneys: Mark A. Haynes, Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Warren S. Wolfeld, James F. Hann, Kenta Suzue, and Bill Kennedy to (a) insert the date of execution of the oath or declaration of inventorship, and (b) insert the application number and filing date of this application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

Date: 07-14-2010

Andrew B. Robinson

{00219858.DOC}

Page 2

RECORDED: 11/18/2020